
Director
Disabled Children, Adult Learning 

Disability & Mental Health
VACANT

KR17  FTE: 998.3 H/C: 1,251

Director Integrated
Children’s Services 
(Social Work Lead)

KR17  FTE:1,094.6 H/C: 1,196

Director
Education Planning & Access

Keith Abbott
Keith.Abbott@kent.gov.uk
KR17  FTE:355.6 H/C: 407

Director Integrated 
Children’s Services 

(Early Help & Preventative Services)

KR17  FTE: 847.2  H/C: 1,055

Director
Public Health

Andrew Scott-Clark
Andrew.Scott-Clark@kent.gov.uk

KR17  FTE: 61.8 H/C: 67

Leader
Cabinet

Director
Education Quality & Standards

VACANT
KR17  FTE: 439.1  H/C: 970

Corporate Director 
Strategic & Corporate Services

(Head of Paid Service)
David Cockburn

HeadofPaidService@kent.gov.uk
KR20

Corporate Director
Finance (s151)

Andy Wood
Andy.Wood@kent.gov.uk

KR18  FTE:174.4 H/C: 194

Director
Strategy, Policy, 

Relationships & Corporate 
Assurance

David Whittle
David.Whittle@kent.gov.uk
KR17  FTE: 24.5  H/C: 27

Strategic Commissioner
Vincent Godfrey 

Vincent.Godrey@kent.gov.uk
KR18 FTE:160.6 H/C: 172

Director
Infrastructure

Rebecca Spore
Rebecca.Spore@kent.gov.uk
KR17  FTE: 602.0  H/C: 652

General Counsel
Ben Watts

Ben.Watts@kent.gov.uk 
KR16  FTE: 57.2 H/C: 70

Corporate Director
Engagement, Organisation 

Design & Development
Amanda Beer

Amanda.Beer@kent.gov.uk
KR18  FTE: 120.2  H/C: 136

Corporate Director
Children, Young People & 

Education
Matt Dunkley

Matt.Dunkley@kent.gov.uk
KR19  FTE: 2,750.2  H/C: 3,643

Interim Corporate Director 
Adult Social Care & Health

(DASS)
Penny Southern

penny.southern@kent.gov.uk
KR19  FTE: 2,256.9  H/C: 2,860

Corporate Director 
Growth, Environment & Transport

Barbara Cooper
Barbara.Cooper@kent.gov.uk

KR19  FTE: 1,311.5  H/C: 2,062

Director
Economic Development

David Smith
David.Smith2@kent.gov.uk
KR17  FTE: 46.8  H/C: 51

Director
Environment, Planning & 

Enforcement
Katie Stewart

Katie.Stewart@kent.gov.uk 
KR17  FTE: 380.3  H/C: 490 

Director
Highways, Transportation & Waste

VACANT

KR17  FTE: 444.7  H/C: 658

Director
Older People & Physical Disability

Anne Tidmarsh
Anne.Tidmarsh@kent.gov.uk

KR17  FTE: 1,219.5  H/C: 1,566

KEY:
FTE – Full Time Equivalent
H/C - Headcount

Structure as at May 2018
Staffing Numbers from Oracle HR as at 31 Oct 2017

Grade Name £ (Min) £ (Max)

 KR16  £73,719  £93,095

 KR17  £94,581  £112,415

 KR18  £118,466  £140,864

KR19  £140,865  £193,000

 KR20  £194,000  £199,000

APPENDIX 1


